Draft #25 of File 39730/CSS2-3/2024/CSS 2 Approved by CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS on 26-Jun-2025 04:20 PM - Page 1

NO.39730/CSS2-3/2024/CSS 2 Dated: 26.06.2025
NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the result of Fourth Semester M.A. Social Work in Disability Studies and
Action (CSS - Regular - 2023 Admission - Faculty of Behavioural Sciences) Degree Examination
March 2025, conducted by the School of Behavioural Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, is
published on 26.06.2025

Application for revaluation and scrutiny of answer scripts, with a fee of Rs.460/- (Rupees Four
Hundred and Sixty only) per paper and Rs.200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) per paper respectively,
should be submitted online through DMS portal (https://dms.mgu.ac.in/gs/) on or before 11.07.2025

Dr. SREEJIT CM
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to:

. The Director, School of Behavioural Sciences
. PS to VC/PVC

. PA to Registrar/CE

P.R.O.

AR 25 (Exam)/DR IlI(Exam)/JR llI(Exam)
IQAC

. WEBSITE

. IT CELL 2/CE 2

. Call Centre 1/2/SSD

© o N A WN


https://dms.mgu.ac.in/gs/

Reg. No
082321
082322
082323
082324
082325
082326
082327
082328
082329
082330
082332
082333
082334
082335
082336
082337
082338
082339
082340

082341

Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam, Kerala

Result Sheet of Fourth Semester MASWDS&A Examination (2023 Admission-Regular), March 2025

SCHOOL OF BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCES

Provisional Statement of Result of Fourth Semester MASWDSA Examination, March 2025 (Regular - 2023 admission)

BEM21C70
A Only
A Only
A Only
B Only
B Only
B Plus
A Plus

F
A Plus
A Only
A Only
A Only

,B Plus

- BPlus

A Only
A Only
B Plus
A Only
A Only

B Plus

BEM21C71
A Only
A Only
A Only
B Plus
B Plus
A Only
A Plus

F
A Only
B Plus
A Only

, B Plus
A Only
A Only
A Only
A Only
B Plus
A Only
A Only

A Only

BEM21C72
A Only
A Only
A Only
B Plus
B Plus
A Only
A Only

Ab
A Only
B Plus
B Plus
B Plus
A Only
B Plus
B Plus
B Plus
B Plus
A Only
B Plus

A Only

BEM21E73

B Plus

Academic Year 2023

BEM21E74

A Only

A Plus

B Only

A Only

A Plus

A Only

B Only

A Only

B Plus

"

BEM21E75

A Only

A Plus

A Only

B Plus

B Plus

BEM21E76

A Only

A Only
B Only

B Plus

A Plus

Ab

A Only
A Only

" A Only

B Plus

B Plus

A Plus

A Only

BEM21C70:BUILDING DISABILITY AWARENESS AND GENDER DIMENSIONS OF DISABILITY(Core Course-4 Credits)

BEM21E77

A Only

A Only

B Plus

A Only
A Only

A Only

A Only

BEM21E78

B Plus

A Only

B Only

B Plus

SGPA

8.00

8.00

8.20

6.40

7.00

7.40

8.60

0.00

8.40

7.40

8.00

7.60

7.40

7.40

7.60

7.60

6.80

8.20

7.80

7.40

GRADE
A Only
A Only
A Only
B Only
B plus
B plus
A Only
F

A Only

. ,Bplus

A Only
B plus
B plus
B plus
B plus
B plus
B Only
A Only
B plus

B plus

CGPA
7.55
8.35
8.40

, 7.00
6.95
7.35

8.45

8.70
7.45
7.95
8.00
7.10
7.55
7.90
8.05
7.35
7.60
8.05

7.10

Grade
B plus
A Only
A Only
B plus
B Only
B plus
A Only
F
A Only
B plus
B plus
A Only
B plus
B plus
B plus
A Only
B plus
B plus
A Only

B plus



Draft #24 of File 39730/CSS2-3/2024/CSS 2 Approved by CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS on 26-Jun-202

BEM21C71:FIELD WORK IV(Core Course-4 Credits)

BEM21C72:RESEARCH PROJECT(Core Course-4 Credits)

BEM21E73:DISABILITY ACROSS LIFE TRANSITIONS(Elective Course-4 Credits)
BEM21E74:REHABILITATION IN DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES(Elective Course-4 Credits)
BEM21E75:INTERVENTION IN CHRONIC AND TERMINAL ILLNESS(Elective Course-4 Credits)
BEM21E76:PSYCHOSOCIAL REHABILITATION(Elective Course-4 Credits)
BEM21E77:REHABILITATION OF OLDER ADULTS(Elective Course-4 Credits)

BEM21E78:GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING(Elective Course-4 Credits)

Dr. SREEJIT C M

Controller of Examinations



