



### MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

No.39730/CSS2-3/2024/CSS 2

#### **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the result of Fourth Semester M.A. Social Work in Disability Studies and Action (CSS - Regular - 2023 Admission - Faculty of Behavioural Sciences) Degree Examination March 2025, conducted by the School of Behavioural Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, is published on 26.06.2025

Application for revaluation and scrutiny of answer scripts, with a fee of Rs.460/- (Rupees Four Hundred and Sixty only) per paper and Rs.200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) per paper respectively, should be submitted online through DMS portal (https://dms.mgu.ac.in/gs/) on or before 11.07.2025

**Dr. SREEJIT C M**CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Dated: 26.06.2025

### Copy to:

- 1. The Director, School of Behavioural Sciences
- 2. PS to VC/PVC
- 3. PA to Registrar/CE
- 4. P.R.O.
- 5. AR 25 (Exam)/DR II(Exam)/JR II(Exam)
- 6. IQAC
- 7. WEBSITE
- 8. IT CELL 2 /CE 2
- 9. Call Centre 1/2/SSD



# Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam, Kerala Result Sheet of Fourth Semester MASWDS&A Examination (2023 Admission-Regular), March 2025

## SCHOOL OF BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCES

### Provisional Statement of Result of Fourth Semester MASWDSA Examination, March 2025 (Regular - 2023 admission)

**Academic Year 2023** 

Reg. No	BEM21C70	BEM21C71	BEM21C72	BEM21E73	BEM21E74	BEM21E75	BEM21E76	BEM21E77	BEM21E78	SGPA	GRADE	CGPA	Grade
082321	A Only	A Only	A Only	what distance fill		Contin Clark	A Only	A Only	Butteren	8.00	A Only	7.55	B plus
082322	A Only	A Only	A Only	Out.	A Only	A Only	3	Salating Salating		8.00	A Only	8.35	A Only
082323	A Only	A Only	A Only		A Plus		A Only			8.20	A Only	8.40	A Only
082324	B Only	B Plus	B Plus	apple glumerens	B Only	Sandin Tinin	B Only	Man a	Glamerana	6.40	B Only	7.00	B plus
082325	B Only	B Plus	B Plus	TOTAL	Mahal	My a water	B Plus	A Only		7.00	B plus	6.95	B Only
082326	B Plus	A Only	A Only	B Plus	All I		2411		B Plus	7.40	B plus	7.35	B plus
082327	A Plus	A Plus	A Only	upp Guineran	A Only	osandu Elun	A Plus	ndus di aushi	Guineran	8.60	A Only	8.45	A Only
082328	F F	F	Ab	4.0	F	Mr. Carllo	Ab	Tall Street		0.00	F		F
082329	A Plus	A Only	A Only			A Plus	eventil		A Only	8.40	A Only	8.70	A Only
082330	A Only	B Plus	B Plus	Holl Giner	los de la	A Only	5910	B Plus	Gilling	7.40	B plus	7.45	B plus
082332	A Only	A Only	B Plus		A Plus	W.	A Only	inunima.		8.00	A Only	7.95	B plus
082333	A Only	B Plus	B Plus	amuerstip.	A Only	Mail	A Only		Month (1911)	7.60	B plus	8.00	A Only
082334	B Plus	A Only	A Only	Hall Ass.	etala)	III GAIRIII	A Only	Salaima Gaubhi	B Only	7.40	B plus	7.10	B plus
082335	B Plus	A Only	B Plus		Dieg.	B Plus		A Only		7.40	B plus	7.55	B plus
082336	A Only	A Only	B Plus	She atomerant		win Mail	B Plus	A Only	Mannatery.	7.60	B plus	7.90	B plus
082337	A Only	A Only	B Plus	della series	Habat	Ha Calling -	B Plus	A Only	-100	7.60	B plus	8.05	A Only
082338	B Plus	B Plus	B Plus		B Only	B Plus		100000		6.80	B Only	7.35	B plus
082339	A Only	A Only	A Only	main Elutucretty	A Only	Contraction of the contraction o	A Plus	a minhi	Chineselle	8.20	A Only	7.60	B plus
082340	A Only	A Only	B Plus	Colp.	Alabai	IN ENTON	A Only	A Only		7.80	B plus	8.05	A Only
082341	B Plus	A Only	A Only		B Plus				B Plus	7.40	B plus	7.10	B plus

BEM21C70:BUILDING DISABILITY AWARENESS AND GENDER DIMENSIONS OF DISABILITY(Core Course-4 Credits)

BEM21C71:FIELD WORK IV(Core Course-4 Credits)

BEM21C72:RESEARCH PROJECT(Core Course-4 Credits)

BEM21E73:DISABILITY ACROSS LIFE TRANSITIONS(Elective Course-4 Credits)

BEM21E74:REHABILITATION IN DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES(Elective Course-4 Credits)

BEM21E75:INTERVENTION IN CHRONIC AND TERMINAL ILLNESS(Elective Course-4 Credits)

BEM21E76:PSYCHOSOCIAL REHABILITATION(Elective Course-4 Credits)

BEM21E77:REHABILITATION OF OLDER ADULTS(Elective Course-4 Credits)

BEM21E78:GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING(Elective Course-4 Credits)

Dr. SREEJIT C M

Controller of Examinations